

All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Jodhpur

No. Admn/Prop/32/2023-AIIMS.JDH

Subject: Proposal for Purchase of Cell Saver Kit for Fresenius Kabi Cell Saver for the dept. of CTVS on Proprietary basis at AIIMS Jodhpur – Inviting Comments/Objection thereon.

The Institute is in the process of purchasing Cell Saver Kit for Fresenius Kabi Cell Saver for the dept. of CTVS on Proprietary basis at AIIMS, Jodhpur from M/s Fresenius Kabi India Pvt. Ltd., Pune through its authorized distributor M/s Technomed Govind, Jaipur. The proprietary certificate submitted are attached & uploaded on website.

The above documents are being uploaded for open information to submit objection, comments, if any, from any manufacturer regarding proprietary nature of the above said Cell Saver Kit for Fresenius Kabi Cell Saver for the dept. of CTVS within 21 days from the date of issue/uploading of the notification. The comments should be sent to Deputy Director, AIIMS Jodhpur on or before 03rd October, 2023 up to 03:00 PM, failing which it will be presumed that any other vendor is having no comment to offer and case will be decided on merits.

Deputy Director (Admin.)

Dated: 13th September, 2023

Enclosure: Related documents enclosed.



Fresenius Kabi India Private Limited

Corporate Office: Ninth Floor, AP 81, S No 83, North Main Road, Mundhwa, Pune 411036, Maharashtra, India. Tel.: +91 20 67649000 www.fresenius-kabi.com/in/

M. B

CIN: U24231PN1995PTC014017

06 June 2023

Medical Superintendent, All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Jodhpur

PROPRIETARY TECHNOLOGY CERTIFICATE

Fresenius Kabi India Pvt Ltd with registered office at A-3, MIDC Ranjangaon Ganpati Tal Shirur Dist. Pune - 412220 India, is wholly owned Subsidiary of Fresenius Kabi AG Germany.

Fresenius Kabi India Pvt. Ltd., has exclusive right to import and market Fresenius Kabi, Germany Product in India.

We hereby certify that our Cell Saver Machine CATS Plus & Its Consumables Set (AT1 - Auto transfusion Set/ATR 120 Collection reservoir/ATS Suction Line) are the proprietary product of the Fresenius Kabi Group owned by its holding company Fresenius Kabi AG Germany.

Moreover, the consumables and spare parts supplied by Fresenius Kabi are the only ones which should be used with this device.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Fresenius Kabi India Pvt. Ltd.

Rupesh Kumar Tiwari Business Unit Head: South Asia

Fresenius Kabi India Pvt. Ltd. Is a subsidiary of Fresenius Kabi AG, Germany.

Registered Office: A-3, MIDC, Ranjangaon Ganpati, Taluka Shirur, District Pune, PIN - 412220, Maharashtra, India.



Fresenius Kabi India Private Limited

Corporate Office: Corporate Office: Ninth Floor, AP 81, S No 83, North Main Road, Mundhwa, Pune 411036, Maharashtra, India. Tel.: +91 20 67649000 www.fresenius-kabi.com/in/

mi (B)

CIN: U24231PN1995PTC014017

06 June 2023

The Director, All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Jodhpur (Rajasthan)

Sub: Authorization Certificate for the Cell Saver K

Dear Sir / Madam,

This is to certify that M/s. Technomed Govind, A-New Sanganer Road, Sodala, Jaipur - 302019 are are authorized to submit financial quote for Supply of Consumables to be used with Cell Saver Machine, Make: Fresenius Kabi, Model: C.A.T.S to The Director, AIIMS,

They are authorized to Quote, Negotiate, Supply & Collect Payment against supplies made by them. In case of change of Authorized Distributor / Dealer, we will inform The Director, AIIMS Jodhpur, accordingly.

This authorization is valid till 31st May 2024.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Fresenius Kabi India Pvt. Ltd.

Rupesh Kumar Tiwari

Business Unit Head: South Asia

Fresenius Kabi India Pvt. Ltd. Is a subsidiary of Fresenius Kabi AG, Germany.

Registered Office: A-3, MIDC, Ranjangaon Ganpati, Taluka Shirur, District Pune, PIN – 412220, Maharashtra, India.